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                                       TOTAL VOTES     %        EV            ED            MIB1          Prov          MIB2 

 PRECINCTS COUNTED (OF 37) .  .  .  .  .         37  100.00 
 REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .     43,616 
 BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .     22,028                 2,315        15,320         3,614           718            61 
 BALLOTS CAST - BLANK.  .  .  .  .  .  .        271    1.23            18           190            53             8             2 
 VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .              50.50 
 VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK  .  .  .  .  .  .                .62 

Governor / Lt. Governor 
(VOTE FOR)  1 
 Cox-Schifanelli (REP)  .  .  .  .  .  .     14,145   65.19         1,463        11,024         1,346           280            32 
 Moore-Miller (DEM)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      6,796   31.32           783         3,566         2,041           384            22 
 Lashar-Logansmith (LIB).  .  .  .  .  .        298    1.37            20           209            50            18             1 
 Wallace-Elder (GRN) .  .  .  .  .  .  .        153     .71            11           101            31            10             0 
 Harding-White (WCP) .  .  .  .  .  .  .        286    1.32            17           205            45            17             2 
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         19     .09             0            13             4             2             0 
         Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     21,697                 2,294        15,118         3,517           711            57 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         90                     2            57            27             4             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        241                    19           145            70             3             4 

Comptroller 
(VOTE FOR)  1 
 Barry Glassman (REP).  .  .  .  .  .  .     14,867   69.50         1,527        11,500         1,502           307            31 
 Brooke Elizabeth Lierman (DEM)  .  .  .      6,509   30.43           728         3,400         1,965           391            25 
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         16     .07             0             7             6             3             0 
         Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     21,392                 2,255        14,907         3,473           701            56 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          3                     0             1             2             0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        633                    60           412           139            17             5 

Attorney General 
(VOTE FOR)  1 
 Michael Anthony Peroutka (REP)  .  .  .     14,382   67.23         1,480        11,184         1,397           292            29 
 Anthony G. Brown (DEM) .  .  .  .  .  .      6,994   32.69           771         3,710         2,083           405            25 
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         16     .07             0             8             6             2             0 
         Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     21,392                 2,251        14,902         3,486           699            54 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          2                     0             1             1             0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        634                    64           417           127            19             7 

U.S. Senator 
(VOTE FOR)  1 
 Chris Chaffee (REP) .  .  .  .  .  .  .     14,326   66.36         1,465        11,179         1,361           291            30 
 Chris Van Hollen (DEM) .  .  .  .  .  .      7,244   33.56           804         3,836         2,163           412            29 
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         17     .08             0             9             5             3             0 
         Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     21,587                 2,269        15,024         3,529           706            59 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          5                     0             5             0             0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        436                    46           291            85            12             2 

Representative in Congress (6) Congressional District 6 
(VOTE FOR)  1 
 Neil C. Parrott (REP)  .  .  .  .  .  .     13,944   64.69         1,462        10,893         1,301           257            31 
 David J. Trone (DEM).  .  .  .  .  .  .      7,589   35.21           821         4,173         2,244           323            28 
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         23     .11             3            15             4             1             0 
         Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     21,556                 2,286        15,081         3,549           581            59 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          2                     0             1             1             0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        470                    29           238            64           137             2 
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State Senator (1) Legislative District 1 
(VOTE FOR)  1 
 Mike McKay (REP) .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     15,250   71.20         1,539        11,699         1,676           304            32 
 Michael Dreisbach (DEM).  .  .  .  .  .      6,125   28.60           721         3,297         1,835           248            24 
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         44     .21             5            23            12             4             0 
         Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     21,419                 2,265        15,019         3,523           556            56 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          5                     0             5             0             0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        604                    50           296            91           162             5 

House of Delegates (1A) Legislative Districts 1A 
(VOTE FOR)  1 
 Jim Hinebaugh, Jr. (REP)  .  .  .  .  .      3,103   73.57           180         2,534           338            40            11 
 Robert Spear (DEM)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        994   23.57            84           552           310            40             8 
 Monique M. Mehring (LIB)  .  .  .  .  .        118    2.80             5            73            33             7             0 
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          3     .07             1             2             0             0             0 
         Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4,218                   270         3,161           681            87            19 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          1                     0             1             0             0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        225                     6            77            22           118             2 
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House of Delegates (1B) Legislative Districts 1B 
(VOTE FOR)  1 
 Jason C. Buckel (REP)  .  .  .  .  .  .     11,209   96.40         1,268         8,201         1,462           257            21 
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        419    3.60            50           246           103            18             2 
         Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     11,628                 1,318         8,447         1,565           275            23 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          1                     0             1             0             0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3,643                   469         1,885         1,083           192            14 

House of Delegates (1C) Legislative Districts 1C 
(VOTE FOR)  1 
 Terry L. Baker (REP).  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,877   83.42           201         1,522           135            18             1 
 Carrie R. Hinton (DEM) .  .  .  .  .  .        336   14.93            40           170           107            19             0 
 Charlotte McBrearty (GRN) .  .  .  .  .         37    1.64             3            27             6             1             0 
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0             0             0             0 
         Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2,250                   244         1,719           248            38             1 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          1                     0             0             1             0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         61                     8            29            14             8             2 

County Commissioner 
(VOTE FOR)  3 
 Bill Atkinson (REP) .  .  .  .  .  .  .     13,724   28.03         1,476        10,302         1,636           276            34 
 Creade Brodie, Jr. (REP)  .  .  .  .  .     13,196   26.95         1,394         9,963         1,573           234            32 
 Dave Caporale (REP) .  .  .  .  .  .  .     15,325   31.29         1,655        11,234         2,087           317            32 
 Anthony M. Joseph (DEM).  .  .  .  .  .      6,540   13.36           753         3,662         1,834           267            24 
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        185     .38            18           109            41            13             4 
         Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     48,970                 5,296        35,270         7,171         1,107           126 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         21                     3            18             0             0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     17,093                 1,646        10,672         3,671         1,047            57 
 By Canvass                                         Gubernatorial General Election                          OFFICIAL RESULTS 
                                                   Allegany County, Maryland 
                                                   November 8, 2022 
Run Date:12/12/22 02:30 PM                                                                                 Report EL45A     Page 003 

                                       TOTAL VOTES     %        EV            ED            MIB1          Prov          MIB2 

Judge of the Circuit Court (4) Judicial Circuit 4 
(VOTE FOR)  1 
 Michael O. Twigg (JUD) .  .  .  .  .  .     17,656   99.39         1,868        12,682         2,629           436            41 
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        108     .61            17            66            20             5             0 
         Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     17,764                 1,885        12,748         2,649           441            41 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          1                     0             1             0             0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4,263                   430         2,571           965           277            20 

Judge, Court of Special Appeals At Large 
(VOTE FOR)  1 
 Yes Stuart R. Berger (JUD).  .  .  .  .     15,335   87.84         1,637        10,941         2,250           473            34 
 No Stuart R. Berger (JUD) .  .  .  .  .      2,122   12.16           235         1,500           272           108             7 
         Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     17,457                 1,872        12,441         2,522           581            41 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          3                     0             1             2             0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4,568                   443         2,878         1,090           137            20 

Judge, Court of Special Appeals At Large 
(VOTE FOR)  1 
 Yes Terrence M. R. Zic (JUD) .  .  .  .     14,755   86.44         1,575        10,535         2,146           468            31 
 No Terrence M. R. Zic (JUD)  .  .  .  .      2,314   13.56           239         1,635           328           106             6 
         Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     17,069                 1,814        12,170         2,474           574            37 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          3                     0             3             0             0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4,956                   501         3,147         1,140           144            24 

State's Attorney 
(VOTE FOR)  1 
 James F. Elliott (REP) .  .  .  .  .  .     17,420   98.76         1,812        12,907         2,258           408            35 
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        219    1.24            21           135            52            10             1 
         Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     17,639                 1,833        13,042         2,310           418            36 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0             0             0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4,389                   482         2,278         1,304           300            25 

Clerk of the Circuit Court 
(VOTE FOR)  1 
 Dawne Lindsey (REP) .  .  .  .  .  .  .     18,327   99.08         1,904        13,396         2,541           447            39 
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        171     .92            16           106            40             8             1 
         Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     18,498                 1,920        13,502         2,581           455            40 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          2                     0             1             1             0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3,528                   395         1,817         1,032           263            21 

Register of Wills 
(VOTE FOR)  1 
 Mary Beth Pirolozzi (REP) .  .  .  .  .     18,150   99.19         1,894        13,214         2,563           443            36 
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        149     .81            16            86            37             8             2 
         Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     18,299                 1,910        13,300         2,600           451            38 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          2                     0             2             0             0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3,727                   405         2,018         1,014           267            23 
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Judge of the Orphans' Court 
(VOTE FOR)  3 
 Craig Alexander (REP)  .  .  .  .  .  .     14,264   34.37         1,484        10,627         1,824           300            29 
 Edward C. Crossland (REP) .  .  .  .  .     13,363   32.20         1,455         9,856         1,738           287            27 
 Penny Lyn Walker (REP) .  .  .  .  .  .     13,650   32.89         1,500         9,998         1,817           306            29 
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        224     .54            27           120            64            12             1 
         Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     41,501                 4,466        30,601         5,443           905            86 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         33                     6            27             0             0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     24,550                 2,473        15,332         5,399         1,249            97 

Sheriff 
(VOTE FOR)  1 
 Craig Robertson (REP)  .  .  .  .  .  .     18,528   98.85         1,944        13,516         2,588           442            38 
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        215    1.15            21           136            48             9             1 
         Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     18,743                 1,965        13,652         2,636           451            39 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0             0             0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3,285                   350         1,668           978           267            22 

Board of Education 
(VOTE FOR)  3 
 David A. Bohn .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      9,678   20.25           979         7,363         1,109           202            25 
 Bob Farrell.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      9,230   19.31           985         6,909         1,128           184            24 
 Janet Heavner .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      7,488   15.67           864         4,754         1,611           247            12 
 Lori D. Lepley.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      8,569   17.93           892         6,062         1,383           215            17 
 Meggin Miller .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4,874   10.20           535         3,103         1,064           161            11 
 Linda M. Widmyer .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      7,837   16.40           894         5,487         1,246           196            14 
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        123     .26            14            80            20             9             0 
         Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     47,799                 5,163        33,758         7,561         1,214           103 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         57                     0            30            27             0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     18,210                 1,782        12,163         3,245           940            80 

Mayor - City of Cumberland Municipalities CU9 
(VOTE FOR)  1 
 Raymond M. Morriss  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4,250  100.00           638         2,678           806           121             7 
         Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4,250                   638         2,678           806           121             7 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0             0             0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,258                   179           696           313            61             9 

Council - City of Cumberland Municipalities CU9 
(VOTE FOR)  2 
 Rock Cioni .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2,844   33.96           430         1,773           558            75             8 
 Mary Conlon.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,746   20.85           276           929           471            65             5 
 James Leo Furstenberg, III.  .  .  .  .      2,087   24.92           281         1,477           273            55             1 
 Joseph Paul George  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,697   20.27           271         1,008           370            45             3 
         Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      8,374                 1,258         5,187         1,672           240            17 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         86                     8            42            36             0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2,556                   368         1,519           530           124            15 
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Question 1 
(VOTE FOR)  1 
 For the Constitutional Amendment.  .  .     13,026   70.29         1,433         8,938         2,159           461            35 
 Against the Constitutional Amendme .  .      5,506   29.71           568         4,073           695           158            12 
         Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     18,532                 2,001        13,011         2,854           619            47 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          6                     0             6             0             0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3,484                   314         2,300           757            99            14 

Question 2 
(VOTE FOR)  1 
 For the Constitutional Amendment.  .  .     17,167   87.57         1,815        11,828         2,895           582            47 
 Against the Constitutional Amendme .  .      2,436   12.43           303         1,824           240            67             2 
         Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     19,603                 2,118        13,652         3,135           649            49 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          6                     1             3             1             0             1 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2,413                   196         1,662           475            69            11 

Question 3 
(VOTE FOR)  1 
 For the Constitutional Amendment.  .  .     11,252   59.50         1,274         7,799         1,781           380            18 
 Against the Constitutional Amendme .  .      7,659   40.50           772         5,437         1,174           249            27 
         Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     18,911                 2,046        13,236         2,955           629            45 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          4                     0             4             0             0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3,107                   269         2,077           656            89            16 

Question 4 
(VOTE FOR)  1 
 For the Constitutional Amendment.  .  .     11,973   57.96         1,193         8,217         2,021           503            39 
 Against the Constitutional Amendme .  .      8,683   42.04         1,018         6,198         1,265           188            14 
         Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     20,656                 2,211        14,415         3,286           691            53 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          9                     1             6             2             0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,357                   103           896           323            27             8 
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Question 5 
(VOTE FOR)  1 
 For the Constitutional Amendment.  .  .      9,815   61.17         1,008         6,967         1,423           398            19 
 Against the Constitutional Amendme .  .      6,231   38.83           716         4,598           727           174            16 
         Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     16,046                 1,724        11,565         2,150           572            35 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          1                     0             1             0             0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5,975                   591         3,751         1,461           146            26 
 E 
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